L (UUUU)3587

	,,,,,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
(Requestor's Name)				
	•			
(Ad	dress)			
(Address)				
, (Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL		
				
(D.,	siness Entity Nar			
. (Би	siness Enuty Nar	ne)		
(Do	cument Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer	1		
opecial instructions to	i iiiig Oincei.			
		-,		

Office Use Only



900167194209

02/05/10--01007--001 **155.00

DYSIGN OF COMPORATION TALL ATTACKEE, FLORIDA

) FEB -5 MH 8: 2

10 FEB -4 AN IO: OF

B. KOHR FEB - 5 2010

EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

而是《《新》(1975年),"我是我的对对他的对对人,是我们对对对对对人的对人的对人的现在分词的对对人的对对人的,也可以是一种的人的。"

TO:	Registration Division of (Section Corporations			LC 10 FEB - L	
SUBJI	ECT:	SCRII	BNER FA	MILY, L	LC 🚱	
		Name of Limi			¥	
The en	closed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for	filing.	•	
Please	return all corre	spondence concerning this mat	tter to the follo	wing:		
			TACY SMA			
			Name of Perso	n		
		SMITH THOMPS	ON SHAW	& MANA	USA, P.A.	
	Firm/Company					
	3520 THOMASVILLE ROAD, 4TH FLOOR					
			Address			
		TALLA	HASSEE, I	FI 32309		
City/State and Zip Code						
			_			
		E-mail address: (to be used	for future annua	I report notific	cation)	
For fur	ther information	n concerning this matter, pleas	e call:			
		CY SMALL	at (850	 /	893-4105	
	Nam	e of Person	Area	Code & Dayti	ime Telephone Number	
Enclos	ed is a check	for the following amount:				
]\$125.	00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Certified (additional	_	Certificate of Status &	
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Regi Divi Clift 2661	et/Courier A stration Section sion of Corpo on Building Executive C shassee, FL 3	on orations Center Circle	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SCRIBNER FAMILY, LLC



The undersigned, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes (the "Florida Limited Liability Company Act"), for the purpose of forming a Limited Liability Company under the laws of the State of Florida do set forth the following:

NAME.

The name of the Limited Liability Company is **SCRIBNER FAMILY, LLC** (hereinafter referred to as the "Company").

2. **PERIOD OF DURATION**.

The period of duration of the Company shall be perpetual, unless it is dissolved as provided in the Florida Limited Liability Act or the written Operating Agreement to be executed by all of the Members of the Company.

PURPOSE.

To engage in any and all other businesses and activities permitted by the laws of the State of Florida. The Company shall have all of the powers vested in a limited liability company organized and existing by virtue of such laws.

4. ADDRESS OF PLACE OF BUSINESS.

The mailing and street address of the place of business in Florida for the Company is: 5409 Scribner Road, Tallahassee, Florida 32303. Such address may be changed from time to time as provided in the Operating Agreement.

5. **REGISTERED AGENT.**

The initial registered agent in Florida for the Company is: <u>DANIEL E. MANAUSA</u> and the initial, registered office is located at 3520 Thomasville Road, 4th Floor, Tallahassee, Florida 32309.

6. INITIAL CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS.

ž,

The total amount of cash contributed to the Company is as follows:

NAME	CONTRIBUTION
Donald T. Scribner, Sr.	\$1.00
Donald T. Scribner, Jr.	\$1.00
Michael E. Scribner	\$1.00

7. ADDITIONAL CONTRIBUTIONS.

The total additional contributions, if any, agreed to be made by all members and the times at which, or the events of happening of which, that shall be made, are as follows:

No total additional contributions have been agreed to as of the date of filing of these Articles of Organization. Additional contributions, if any, will be made upon unanimous written agreement of the Members, or as otherwise provided in the Operating Agreement.

8. ADDITIONAL MEMBERS.

The Company shall have <u>three (3) members</u>, and may admit additional members upon the prior unanimous written agreement of the then existing members, or as otherwise provided in the Operating Agreement.

9. **CONTINUITY OF BUSINESS.**

Upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a Member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a Member in the Company, the business of the Company shall be continued and the Company shall not be dissolved without the prior written consent of all the remaining Members of the Company.

10. MANAGEMENT.

The Company is a member-managed company. The names and addresses of the Members who are to serve as the managing Members until the first annual meeting of members or their successors are duly elected and qualified are as follows:

Donald T. Scribner, Sr.	Donald T. Scribner, Jr.	Michael E. Scribner
5409 Scribner Road	5353 Scribner Road	5361 Scribner Road
Tallahassee, FL 32303	Tallahassee, FL 32303	Tallahassee, FL 32303

11. **INDEMNIFICATION**.

Except as expressly provided otherwise in the Operating Agreement, the Company shall indemnify any manager or former manager to the full extent permitted under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

EXECUTED at Tallahassee, Leon County, Florida this 3 day of 1000 day of 2010.

DONALD T. SCRIBNER, SR.

DONALD T. SCRIBNER, JR.

MICHAEL E. SCRIBNER

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT WITH WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 608.415 or 608.507, Florida Statutes, the undersigned Limited Liability Company, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is **SCRIBNER FAMILY, LLC**.
- 2. The name of the registered agent and office is: <u>DANIEL E. MANAUSA</u> and the initial, registered office is located at 3520 Thomasville Road, 4th Floor, Tallahassee, Florida 32309.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above limited liability company, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity and agree to comply with the provision of said Act relative to being available at said location.

DANIEL E. MANAUSA, Registered Agent